

In the Supreme Court of Florida

CASE NO. SC14-1629
LT CASE NO. 3D12-1338
LT. CASE NO. 08-43845

RODOLFO VALLADARES,

Petitioner,

v.

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION,
a Delaware corporation,

Respondent.

_____ /

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Review from the District Court of Appeal, Third District State of Florida

J. RANDOLPH LIEBLER

Florida Bar No. 507954

service@lgplaw.com

TRICIA J. DUTHIERS

Florida Bar No. 664731

tjd@lgplaw.com

ADAM M. TOPEL

Florida Bar No. 113916

amt@lgplaw.com

LIEBLER, GONZALEZ & PORTUONDO

Counsel for Bank of America Corporation

Courthouse Tower – 25th Floor

44 West Flagler Street

Miami, FL 33130

(305) 379-0400

RECEIVED, 05/06/2015 04:13:31 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT13

ARGUMENT15

 THE COURT OF APPEAL PROPERLY REVERSED THE
 VERDICT AND JUDGMENT.....15

 A. Standard of Review15

 B. The Bank Raised the Issue Resolved by the Third District15

 C. Valladares Waived Any Argument that the Evidence
 Established Bad Faith Under Pokorny19

 D. Valladares Cannot Circumvent Pokorny by Applying Different
 Liability Standards to Different Parts of the Incident23

 E. The Bank Stands on All Arguments in Its Jurisdictional Brief25

CONCLUSION25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE26

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE & STYLE27

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<i>Cases</i>	<i>Page</i>
<i>Adelman v. St. Paul Guardian Ins. Co.</i> , 805 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	21
<i>Bank of Am. Corp. v. Valladares</i> , 141 So. 3d 714 (Fla. 3d DCA 2014).....	1, 9, 16, 22
<i>Berges v. Infinity Ins. Co.</i> , 896 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 2004)	15
<i>Bluth v. Blake</i> , 128 So. 3d 242 (Fla. 4th DCA 2013)	21
<i>Bryant v. Fla. Parole Comm'n</i> , 965 So. 2d 825 (Fla. 1st DCA 2007).....	20
<i>Bueno v. Workman</i> , 20 So. 3d 993 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009).....	20
<i>Cashie v. Harris Corp.</i> , 742 F. Supp. 1133 (M.D. Fla. 1990)	22
<i>Dade Cnty. Sch. Bd. v. Radio Station WQBA</i> , 731 So. 2d 638 (Fla. 1999)	20
<i>Dunster v. Metro. Dade Cnty.</i> , 791 F.2d 1516 (11th Cir. 1986).....	21
<i>Engle v. Liggett Grp., Inc.</i> , 945 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2006)	21
<i>Harris v. Lewis State Bank</i> , 482 So. 2d 1378 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	10, 11, 18, 19, 25
<i>Malu v. Sec. Nat'l Ins. Co.</i> , 898 So. 2d 69 (Fla. 2005)	20

<i>Morgan Stanley & Co. v. Coleman (Parent) Holdings Inc.</i> , 955 So. 2d 1124 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)	21
<i>Nissan Motor Co. v. Alvarez</i> , 891 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004).....	21
<i>Peden v. Suwannee Cnty. Sch. Bd.</i> , 837 F. Supp. 1188 (N.D. Fla. 1993)	22
<i>Pokorny v. First Fed. Sav. & Loan Ass’n of Largo</i> , 382 So. 2d 678 (Fla. 1980)	5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 19, 22, 23, 24, 25
<i>Powell v. State</i> , 120 So. 3d 577 (Fla. 1st DCA 2013).....	20
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 829 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002)	20
<i>Shotts v. OP Winter Haven, Inc.</i> , 86 So. 3d 456 (Fla. 2011)	15
<i>Tricam Indus. v. Coba</i> , 100 So. 3d 105 (Fla. 3d DCA 2012).....	21
